## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARTIN UNIVERSAL DESIGN INCORPORATED
Street Address:	4444 LAWTON
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629252	MUSEUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65593-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Sudzina
Signature:	/Linda E. Sudzina/
Date:	11/19/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0805

900121038

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHANGE NAME KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC. TO (R0554421)#page1.tif source=CHANGE NAME KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC. TO (R0554421)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0806

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC.
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
W/1/95
(Document number of
(Document number of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation
adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):
MARTIN UNIVERSAL DESIGN INCORPORATED
(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")
AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s)
and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
f an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions or implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; (if not applicable, indicate N/A
(continued)

FL005 - 09.14/2005 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0807

The date of each amendment	t(s) adoption: _	June 16,	2008	
Effective date if applicable:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(no more than 90 d	lays after amend	ment file date)	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK</u>	ONE)		
The amendment(s) the amendment(s) b	was/were approv y the shareholde	ed by the shares was/were so	reholders. The ufficient for ap	number of votes cast for oproval.
The amendment(s) following statement separately on the an	must be separate	ed by the sharely provided for	eholders throu or each voting	igh voting groups. The group entitled to vote
"The number of	votes east for the	amendment(	s) was/were su	afficient for approval by
	(voting group)		•	
☐ The amendment(s) v and shareholder acti	vas/were adopted on was not requir	by the board	of directors w	rithout shareholder action
The amendment(s) v shareholder action w	vas/were adopted as not required.	by the incorp	orators withou	it shareholder action and
//setecter	ector, president or on, it, by an incorporator ed fiduciary by that	' - it iπ the hands	directors or offices of a receiver, true	ers have not been astee, or other court
De	nnis S. Kapp, (Typed or p	Secretary printed name of	person signing)	
	(	Title of person s	igning)	<u>u.</u> _

FILING FEE: \$35

FDX)5 - 09/14/2005 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0808